
 

ASCNE Rescue Show 

Show Results 

Friday March 16, 2007 

Judge: Karen Billings 

Junior Showmanship (6) 
Pee Wee (1) Aaron Dalke 
Sub Jr (1) Trent Noel  
8-12 Nov Jr. (2) Morgan Campbell 
13-17 Nov Sr. (1) Kaylene Scotton – Reserve Junior Handler 
13-17 Open Sr. (1) Morgan Hubbard – Best Junior Handler 

Puppies (6)  
2-4 PD (1) Keb N Dsk’s Frankie – Best Opposite Puppy 
4-6 PD (1) Copper Hills City Limits – K.Hubbard 
4-6 PB (4) Stormridge’s I’m Just Curious – K.Dalke – Best of Breed Puppy 

Altered Dogs (2)  
Open Black (2) Harmony Hills Curtis E Call – H.Braddock/S.Palanzo – Winners Dog 
Reserve – Katahdin Catch Me if You Can – C.Farrar 

Altered Bitches (3)  
BBX (2) Mariners Tillerman – K.Miller – Reserve WB 
Open Blue (1) Harmony Hills All Revved Up – K.Norris – WB/BOW/Best of Breed 

Best of Breed    (1) Dog    (1) Bitch 

Best Opposite – A.Ch Briarcliff Classic Jewel – K.Scotton 

Dogs (9)  
9-12 (3) Harmony Hills Smooth Ride – K.Dalke 
12-18 (2) Hearthsides Standing Ovation – K.Francis 
AmBred (1) The Buccaneer of Mariner – K.Miller 
BBX (1) Harmony Hills Vigilante – H.Braddock 
Open Blue (1) Vinelakes Smoke and Mirrors – S/J Landry – Reserve Winners Dog 
Open Black (1) Hearthside Master of Disguise – B.Atkinson – Winners Dog 

Bitches (15) 
9-12 (2) Harmony Hills You Wish – H.Braddock – Reserve Winners Bitch 
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ASCNE Rescue Show 

12-18 (1) Paradox Party Wish – J.Darlington 
AmBred (2) Briarbrooks Holly By Golly – D.Johnson 
Open Blue (5) Buff Cap Creslane Arctic Mist – N.Gagnon – Winners Bitch/BOW 
Open Red Merle (2) Vinelakes All Tax Included – J.Darlington 
Open Black (2) Starsky’s Windsong of Abpupa – K.Norris 
Open Red (1) Buff Cap My Valentine – N.Gagnon 

Best of Breed     (2) Dogs    (2) Bitches 
Ch. Hemlocks Turn Up the Heat – B.Dean 

Best Opposite – Ch.Harmony Hills True Lies – H.Braddock 

Saturday AM 3-17-07 

Judge: Wayne Gurin 

Junior Showmanship (4) 
Pee Wee (1) Aaron Dalke 
8-12 Nov Jr (1) Morgan Campbell 
13-17 Nov Sr (1) Kaylene Scotton – Reserve Jr Handler 
13-17 Open Sr (1) Caitlin Farrar – Best Junior Handler 

Puppies (4)  
2-4PD (1) Keb N Dsk’s Frankie – M/ Carlisle- Best Opposite 
2-4 PB (1) Keb N Dsk’s Eowyn – M/Carlisle 
4-6 PB (2) Stormridges I’m Just Curious – K.Dalke – Best of Breed Puppy 

Altered Dogs (3)  
AmBred (1) Copper Hills Justify My Love – S/J Concannon K.Hubbard – Reserve Winners 
Dog 
Open Black (2) Harmony Hills Curtis E Call – H.Braddock/S.Palanzo – Winners Dog 

Judge: Brenda Dean 

Altered Bitches (4)  
AmBred (1) Copper Hills Who’s That Girl – S/J.Concannon/K.Hubbard  
BBX (2) Harmony Hills Patty La Bell – K.Dalke – Reserve Winners Bitch 
Open Blue (1) Harmony Hills All Revved Up -.K.Norris/H.Braddock – Winners 
Bitch/BOW/BOS 

Best of Breed    (1) Dog      (1) Bitch 
A-Ch. Briarcliff Classic Jewel – K.Scotton 

Dogs (9) 
9-12 (2) Harmony Hills Smooth Ride – K.Dalke 
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ASCNE Rescue Show 

12-18 (2) Hearthsides Standing Ovation – K.Francis – Reserve Winners Dog 
AmBred (1) The Buccaneer Of Mariner – K.Miller 
BBX (2) Briarcliff Headliner – D.Johnson 
Open Blue (1) Hemlocks One and Only – J.Gray 
Open Black (1) Hearthside Master of Disguise – B.Atkinson – Winners Dog/Best of 
Winners 

Bitches (13)  
9-12 (2) Harmony Hills You Wish – H.Braddock 
12-18 (1) Paradox Party Wish – J.Darlington 
AmBred (1) Mariner Bosheleur Que Sera Sera – K.Miller 
Open Blue (4) Foxfires Hot Summer Night – S.Winters/M.McDonough – Winners Bitch 
Open Red Merle (2) Hemlocks All A Flame – C.Booth/S.Ruppel 
Open Black (2) Starsky’s Windsong of Abpupa- K.Norris 
Open Red (1) Buff Cap My Valentine – N.Gagnon 
Reserve – Buff Cap Creslane Arctic Mist – N.Gagnon 

Best of Breed    (1) Dog       (2) Bitches 
Ch. Harmony Hills True Lies – H.Braddock 

Best Opposite – Ch. Vinelake Absoloot Up The Ante – K.Gaunt 

Saturday PM  3-17-07 
Judge: Margaret Cook 

Junior Showmanship (9) 
Pee Wee (1) Aaron Dalke 
Sub Junior (1) Alexis Reidy 
8-12 Nov Jr. (2) Chelsea Barber 
13-17 Nov Sr (3) Kaylene Scotton – Best Junior Handler 
13-17 Open Sr (2) Morgan Hubbard – Reserve Junior Handler 

Puppies (8) 
2-4 PD (1) Keb N Dsk’s Frankie – M.Carlisle – Best Opposite Puppy 
4-6 PD (1) Copper Hills City Limits – K.Hubbard 
2-4 PB (2) Terra Blue Hemlocks Storm Blu- E.Adasiewicz/S.Ruppel/C.Pouillet 
4-6 PB (4) Vinelakes Dilly Dally – J/S.Landry – Best of Breed Puppy 

Altered Dogs (5)  
AmBred (2) Copper Hills Justify My Love – S/J.Concannon/K.Hubbard – Winners Dog/BOW 
BBX (1) Overboard Command At Sea – S/P.Dolan  -Reserve Winners Dog 
Open Black (2) Harmony Hills Curtis E Call- S.Palanzo/H.Braddock 

Altered Bitches (5)  
AmBred (1) Copper Hills Who’s That Girl – J/S Concannon/K.Hubbard 
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ASCNE Rescue Show 

BBX (2) Harmony Hills Patty La Bell – K.Dalke 
Open Blue (1) Harmony Hills All Revved Up – K.Norris/H.Braddock Winners Bitch 
Open Black (1) ATCH Caitland She’s Like the Wind CD OTDd STDsc – L.Durrschmidt – 
Reserve WB 

Best of Breed     (1) Dog      (1) Bitch 
A-Ch Foxfires Mystical Dream – J.Spivey 
Best Opposite – A-Ch. Briarcliff Classic Jewel – K.Scotton 

Dogs (12)  
9-12 (2) Harmony Hills Smooth Ride – K.Dalke 
12-18 (2) Hearthsides Standing Ovation – K.Francis – Winners Dog/Best of Winners/Best 
Opposite 
AmBred (1) The Buccaneer of Mariner – K.Miller 
BBX (2) Briarcliff Headliner – D.Johnson – Reserve Winners Dog 
Open Blue (2) Vinelakes Smoke and Mirrors – J/S.Landry 
Open Black (2) Hearthside Master of Disguise – B.Atkinson 
Open Red (1) Cotton Hill Brady – M.Carlisle 

Bitches (16) 
9-12 (2) Harmony Hills You Wish – H.Braddock 
12-18 (1) Paradox Party Wish – J.Darlington 
AmBred (2) Mariner Bosheleur Que Sera Sera- K.Miller 
BBX (2) Foxfire’s Hot Summer Night – S.Winters/M.McDonough – Reserve Winners Bitch 
Open Blue(3) Passions Wanna Be A Hilton – M.Hammond/J.Karras 
Open Red Merle (2) Vinelakes All Tax Included – J.Darlington 
Open Black (3) Keb N Dsk’s Matilda Jane – M.Carlisle – Winners Bitch 
Open Red (1) Buff Cap My Valentine – N.Gagnon 

Best of Breed       (4) Dogs        (2) Bitches 
Ch.Copper Hills Velocity – K.Hubbard 

Sunday March 18, 07 

Judge: Debra Ann Hokannen 

Junior Showmanship (11) 
Pee Wee (1) Aaron Dalke 
Sub Junior (1) Alexis Reidy 
8-12 Nov Jr (4) Megan Campbell – Reserve Junior Handler 
13-17 Nov Sr (2) Chelsea Grenier  
13-17 Open Sr (3) Kaylene Scotton – Best Junior Handler 

Puppies (8)  
2-4 PD (1) Keb N Dsk’s Bandit Man – M.Carlisle 
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ASCNE Rescue Show 

4-6 PD (2) Hemlocks Fifty Five Chevy – C.Brown – Best Opposite Puppy 
2-4 PB (2) Terra Blue Hemlocks Storm Blu- E.Adasiewicz/S.Ruppel/C.Pouillet 
4-6 PB (3) Stormridges I’m Just Curious – K.Dalke – Best of Breed Puppy 

Altered Dogs (5)  
AmBred (1) Hemlocks Flamin Damin – S.Grenier 
BBX (1) Overboard Command At Sea – P/S.Dolan 
Open Black (3) Copper Hills Justify My Love – S/J.Concannon/K.Hubbard- Winners Dog/BOW 
Katahdin Catch Me If You Can – C.Farrar – Reserve 

Altered Bitches (6) 
AmBred (1) Mariners Evening Tide – D.Duclos 
BBX (2) Harmony Hills Patty La Bell -.K.Dalke 
Open Blue (1) Harmony Hills All Revved Up –K.Norris/H.Braddock – Reserve Winners Bitch 
Open Black (2) Copper Hills Who’s That Girl -. S/J.Concannono/K.Hubbard – Winners Bitch 

Best of Breed     (2) Dogs       (2) Bitch 
A-Ch.Briarcliff Classic Jewel – K.Scotton 

Best Opposite – A-Ch Cossacks Salina – K.Norris 

Dogs (16)  
9-12 (3)Harmony Hills Smooth Ride – K.Dalke 
12-18 (2) Hearthsides Standing Ovation- K.Francis 
Nov (1) Unleashed Caught Red Handed – F.Guerra 
AmBred (1) The Buccaneer of Mariner – K.Miller 
BBX (2) Briarcliff Headliner – Donna Johnson 
Open Blue (3) Hemlocks One and Only – J.Gray – Reserve Winners Dog 
Open Red Merle (1) Buff Cap Cowboys Like Us – L.Prager/N.Gagnon 
Open Black (2) Hearthside Master of Disguise – B.Atkinson – Winners Dog/Best of 
Winners 
Open Red (1) Cotton Hill Brady – M.Carlisle 

Bitches (16)  
9-12 (4) Harmony Hills You Wish –H.Braddock – Winners Bitch 
AmBred (2) Hemlocks Sizzlin Sister –S.Ruppel 
BBX(2) Wild Lilys Lis Ms Independent -. S.Ruppel/T.Foss 
Open Blue (2) Buff Cap Creslane Arctic Mist –N.Gagnon – Reserve Winners Bitch 
Open Red Merle (2) Vinelakes All Tax Included – J.Darlington 
Open Black (3) Keb N Dsk’s Matilda Jane –M.Carlisle 
Open Red (1) Thornapple Red Rag Top – A.Bushee 

Best of Breed     (4) Dogs        (2) Bitches 
Ch.Hemlocks Turn Up the Heat –B.Dean  
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ASCNE Rescue Show 

Best Opposite – Ch.Harmony Hills True Lies – H.Braddock 

Obedience  

Judge: Cotton Silverman 
Utility B – Doberman (177) Von Ragus Silver Bell UD – B.Peirce 
Utility A – Doberman (199) They Call Her Jarwins Zena L.Gadomski- High in Trial/High 
Combined 
Open B – Doberman (198) Von Ragus Silver Bell UD – B.Peirce 
Open A – Aussie (192) Maine-ly Troubadors Noel CD – J.Owens 
Novice B – Aussie (197) Foxfire’s 4 Star Dreams Come True – K.Buckley/L.Ivaldi – High In 
Trial Aussie 
Novice A – Aussie (188) A-Ch. Briarcliff Classic Jewel – K.Scotton 
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